
Have you witnessed or experienced something that doesn’t seem right?

Would you like more information on how to raise a concern?

Would you like to talk to someone in confidence? 

Speak Up Advocates

Jacqueline Armstrong Caroline Bell Lisa Black

Jacqueline  Gorman Debra Heron Chris Myles

Tracy  Scott Susan Sym 

Hotel Services Manager, UHC
Jacqueline.Armstrong2@aapct.scot.nhs.uk 

Higher Clerical Officer, Ayr
Caroline.Bell@aapct.scot.nhs.uk

Consultant in Emergency Medicine &
Foundation Director, UHC

Lisa.Black@aapct.scot.nhs.uk 

Operating Department Practitioner  UHA
Jacqueline.Gorman@aapct.scot.nhs.uk 

 Lead Practioner Education Facilitator, ACH
Debra.Heron@aapct.scot.nhs.uk

Addictions Education & Prevention 
Specialist, UHC

Chris.Myles@aapct.scot.nhs.uk 

Staff Well-Being Lead, UHC
Tracy.Scott@aapct.scot.nhs.uk

 Information Analyst
Susan.Sym@aapct.scot.nhs.uk

Contact a Speak Up Advocate for advice and support 

Our Speak Up Advocates work with our Confidential Contacts to broaden access
to raising concerns and assist with raising awareness across the organisation.  


